## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/28/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epocrates, Inc.		04/28/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Epocrates, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Park Place, Suite 300	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2428388	DOCALERT
Registration Number:	2796189	DOCMEMO
Registration Number:	2776928	DOCMEMO
Registration Number:	3016237	EPOCRATES DX
Registration Number:	2834923	EPOCRATES HONORS
Registration Number:	2740741	EPOCRATES ID
Registration Number:	2896170	EPOCRATES MEDTOOLS
Registration Number:	3198302	EPOCRATES QUICKRECRUIT
Registration Number:	3198303	EPOCRATES QUICKSURVEY
Registration Number:	2725382	EPOCRATES RX
Registration Number:	2740740	EPOCRATES RX FORMULARY
Registration Number:	2908411	EPOCRATES RX ONLINE
Registration Number:	2908412	EPOCRATES RX ONLINE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900112323 **REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0673** 

Registration Number:	2903432	EPOCRATES RX PRO
Registration Number:	3189178	EPOCRATES SXDX
Registration Number:	3083707	MOBILECME
Registration Number:	2519872	MULTICHECK
Registration Number:	2865192	PHARMFLASH
Serial Number:	78281325	TRIALSOURCE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)857-0663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 843-5000

Email: youngml@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Gretchen R. Stroud
Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real
Address Line 2: Five Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306-2155

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	142204-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Young
Signature:	/Michael Young/
Date:	07/28/2008

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=Epocrates - Certificate of Merger - Delaware#page1.tif source=Epocrates - Certificate of Merger - Delaware#page2.tif source=Epocrates - Certificate of Merger - Delaware#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0674



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EPOCRATES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EPOCRATES (DELAWARE), INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "EPOCRATES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 7:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4063064 8100**M** 

060460380

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4746803

DATE: 05-16-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0675

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:33 PM 05/15/2006 FILED 07:33 PM 05/15/2006 SRV 060460380 - 4063064 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

## EPOCRATES, INC. a California corporation

INTO

# EPOCRATES (DELAWARE), INC. a Delaware corporation

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify that:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

#### Name

### State of Incorporation

Epocrates, Inc. Epocrates (Delaware), Inc. California Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of April 28, 2006 (the "Merger Agreement") between Epocrates, Inc. and Epocrates (Delaware), Inc. has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is Epocrates (Delaware), Inc., a Delaware corporation. Upon the effectiveness of the filing of this Certificate of Merger, Epocrates (Delaware), Inc. will change its name to Epocrates, Inc. and Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of Epocrates (Delaware), Inc. shall be amended by changing the name of the corporation to "Epocrates, Inc."
- 4. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 1800 Gateway Drive, Suite 300, San Mateo, California 94404.
- 5. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- 6. The authorized capital stock of Epocrates, Inc. consists of (a) twenty-eight million three hundred thirty-two thousand five hundred seventy-five (28,332,575) shares of Common Stock, no par value per share and (b) fifteen million three hundred three thousand eight hundred sixty-six (15,303,866) shares of Preferred Stock, no par value per share.

556654 vI/HN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003823 FRAME: 0676

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed on behalf of the surviving corporation, Epocrates (Delaware), Inc., and attested to by its officers thereunto duly authorized.

Dated as of May 15, 2006.

EPOCRATES (DELAWARE), INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

Kirk Loevner

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

Paul Banta

Secretary

2

556654 v1/HN

**RECORDED: 07/28/2008**